

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.13715/2009
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(An application for direction with affidavit)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of this application, praying for orders to allow the applicant Mohammed Gulam Mohiyudin Surti to be treated in a private Hospital, has been duly served on Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat. Let this application be adjourned till 26th October, 2009 to enable Mrs. Wahi to take instructions in the matter. The learned counsel for the applicant is directed to provide Mrs. Wahi with necessary details as to the nature of the treatment, including details of where such treatment is proposed to be undertaken within the State of Gujarat.

(A.D. Sharma) (Usha Sharma)
Court Master Court Master