

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 20959 OF 2009 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 110 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ MD.H.G.A.SHAIKH &ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail,extension of bail and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kufmar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application has been filed on behalf of the  
petitioner, who had been granted interim bail for four  
weeks for getting himself medically treated, for  
extension of the said period by another period of six  
weeks.

..2/-

: 2 :

We have seen the documents which have been filed  
along with the petition which indicates that the  
petitioner has not misused the interim bail which had  
been granted to him earlier for the aforesaid purpose.

The petitioner is yet to undergo two further  
surgical operations and, accordingly, the extension  
prayed for does not seem to be unreasonable. The same

is, accordingly, allowed. The period of interim bail  
is extended by a period of six weeks on the same  
conditions.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Parkash ]  
Court Master

Copy of the order be given dasti.