

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO.23182/09 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 110 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ MD.H.G.A.SHAIKH &amp;ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail and office report )

Date: 16/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Somnath Padhan,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application has been filed in Criminal Appeal No.110/09, praying for grant of temporary bail to the applicant Mohammed Hussain @ Baba Ibrahim Master, for a period of four weeks to attend the marriage of his daughter fixed on 1st January, 2010.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, and also considering the fact that the applicant has been in jail for more than seven and a half years, we allow the application and direct that the applicant be released on temporary bail, to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, from 20th December, 2009, till 7th January, 2010. On being released, the petitioner shall report to the local Police Station on 21st December, 2009, and also on 27th December, 2009 at 11.00 a.m. The learned Magistrate will pass appropriate orders to ensure that the applicant surrenders on or before 7th January, 2010.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)  
PS to Registrar Court Master