

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 5900/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 658 OF 2009

YUSUF DADU@ YUSUF@YASSIN@A.G.NALBAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

( for bail and interim bail and office report )

WITH

CRLMP.NO. 5902/2009 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 659 OF 2009  
(For bail and condonation of delay in filing Crl. Appeal and intserim bail and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Salim Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mrs. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Makhija, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let these matters be adjourned till Thursday (22nd July, 2010), to enable Ms. Makhija, appearing for the respondent to take instructions on the petitioners prayer for grant of interim bail.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master