

ITEM NO. 103

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, bail and exemption from appointment of official translator and with office report)

WITH Criminal Appeal No. 110/2009

[with appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and bail and exemption from appointment of official translator and with office report)

Criminal Appeal Nos. 303-304 of 2009

[with office report]

Criminal Appeal No. 305 of 2009

[with office report]

Criminal Appeal Nos. 432-433/2009

[with office report]

Criminal Appeal No. 658 of 2009

Criminal Appeal No. 659/2009

[with appln. for bail and condonation of delay in filing Criminal Appeal and interim bail and with office report)

Date: 02/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
 M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv. for

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 27.11.2009, the interim bail of

2

appellant No. 3- Mohd. Gulam Mohiyudin Surti was extended by this Court by six weeks. Registry to verify as to whether the appellant No. 3 has surrendered after the expiry of aforesaid six weeks. If it is found that he has not surrendered, then non-bailable warrants be issued against him.

List these matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar