

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.11750/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for temporary bail and office report )

WITH

CRL.MP.NO.11746 & 11749/2012 IN CRL.APPEAL NO. 110 of 2009

(With appln. for temporary bail and office report )

Date: 10/05/2012      These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jesal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.S. Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.M.P.No.11746/2012 in Crl.A.No.110/2009:

Heard both sides.

Considering the fact that out of ten years, the applicant viz. Baba @ A. Khalik Alimohammed Shaikh has served six years and also taking note of the fact that all the co-accused have been granted bail, we intend to consider his claim. The applicant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Designated Court at Surat, Gujarat in

...2/-

:2:

Criminal (TADA) Case No.59 of 1995.

The Designated Court is free to impose appropriate condition/conditions as it deems fit.

Crl.M.P. is disposed of.

Crl.M.P.Nos.11749 in Crl.A.No.110/2009 & 11750 of 2012  
in Crl.A.No.92 of 2009:

Heard both sides.

Considering the grievance expressed and reasons stated in support of the above applications, we intend to consider his claim. The applicant viz. Hussein Ghadially @ Mohammed Hussein Gulam Ahmed Sheikh is ordered to be released on bail for a period of six weeks from 14th May,

2012 to the satisfaction of Designated Court at Surat,  
Gujarat in Criminal (TADA) Case No.59 of 1995 and Criminal  
(TADA) Case No.41 of 1995.

The Designated Court is free to impose appropriate  
condition/conditions as it deems fit.

The applicant/appellant is directed to surrender on  
29th June, 2012 positively.

CrI.M.Ps. are disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master