

¼CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(for interim relief)

With

CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

(for interim relief)

Date: 20/06/2012 These CRLMPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel, in support of
the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for extension of
interim bail of the applicant - Mohammed Gulam Mohiyudin
Surti.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel, appears for the
CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

2

respondent - State of Gujarat.
CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

3

These Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions do not justify

extension of interim bail with adequately supporting medical papers. Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are, therefore, rejected.

However, it will be open to the applicant - Mohammed Gulam Mohiyudin Surti to apply afresh for interim bail with necessary supporting medical certificate/papers.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

¼CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(for interim relief)

With

CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

(for interim relief)

Date: 20/06/2012 These CRLMPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel, in support of the Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for extension of interim bail of the applicant - Mohammed Gulam Mohiyudin Surti.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, learned counsel, appears for the
CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

2

respondent - State of Gujarat.
CRLMP No. 13786 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 92 OF 2009
With CRLMP No. 13787 of 2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 110 of 2009

3

These Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions do not justify
extension of interim bail with adequately supporting medical
papers. Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are, therefore,
rejected.

However, it will be open to the applicant - Mohammed
Gulam Mohiyudin Surti to apply afresh for interim bail with
necessary supporting medical certificate/papers.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master