

1  
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.5156/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS Appellant (s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)  
(With appln. for temporary bail and office report)

WITH CRL.MO.NO.5154/2013 in CRL.APPEAL NO. 110 of 2009  
(With appln.for temporary bail and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Afshan Pracha, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr.Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhda Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant No.2. Therefore, he is ordered to be released on bail for a period of four months in connection with Criminal (TADA) Case No.41/1995 in CrI.A. No.92/2009 and in Criminal (TADA) Case No.59/1995 in CrI.A.No.110/2009 to the satisfaction of the Judge Designated Court at Surat, Gujarat.

The Judge Designated Court is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The CrI.MPs. for bail are disposed of.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master