

o

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 15991/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for temporary bail and office report)

With

CrI.M.P.No.15970/2013 in CrI.A.No. 110 of 2009

(For Temporary bail and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.

Ms. Ruchika Bhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Ms. Archi Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Misc. Petitions for bail are dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master