

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.16630 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.92 OF 2009

HUSSEIN GHADIALLY @ M.H.G.A.SHAIKH & ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of interim bail and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO.16631 OF 2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.110 of 2009

(With appln(s) for extension of interim bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the applications for extension of bail, instead we are of the view that it is desirable to dispose of the appeals themselves. Accordingly, we direct that all these appeals be listed in the fourth week of September, 2013, before the appropriate Bench.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions for extension of bail are dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|